MADE IN USA

SUMMER 2005
PRICE LIST

Manufacturer’s U.S. Suggested Retail Prices
Effective August 1, 2005

L
N (S)e) LI
Fine
Acoustic
Instruments
e (M)
D




Part Number

Wing Series

Model

Description

A highly unique series featuring the offset 'Wing' soundhole for increased tonal performance

038-1400-321
038-1410-721
038-1100-721
038-1200-721
389-1250-021
389-3201-021
389-3190-021
038-1000-721
389-2600-021
038-1500-721

9 Series

P1

P112
cic
CB10C*
CB105C
CB28C*
CB285C
BM6C
BF28C
RM6C

Papoose: Cedar top/ Mahogany back & sides/ Gig Bag. Tuned A-A

Papoose 12-String: Cedar top/ Mahogany back/sides/ Gig Bag. Tuned A-A

""Chief" Small Bodied Cutaway: Cedar top/ Mahogany back & sides/ Standard Case

"Thunderchief 4-String™ Bass: Spruce top/ Mahogany back & sides/ Standard Case

"Thunderchief 5-String'* Bass: Spruce top/ Mahogany back & sides/ Standard Case

"Thunderchief 4-String™ Bass: Sitka Spruce top/ Figured Maple back & sides/ Gloss Finish/ Deluxe Case
"Thunderchief 5-String™ Bass: Sitka Spruce top/ Figured Maple back & sides/ Gloss Finish/ Deluxe Case
"Thunderhawk" Baritone: Spruce top/ Mahogany back & sides/ Standard Case. Tuned B-B

"Thunderhawk" Baritone: Sitka Spruce top/ Figured Maple Back & Sides/ Gloss Finish/ Deluxe Case. Tuned B-B
"Roadking' Dreadnought Cutaway: Spruce top/ Mahogany back & sides/ Standard Case

*FEretless Bass option available at No Upcharge

An affordable series of Mahogany instruments in three body styles

038-2100-721
038-2110-721
038-9270-000
038-2200-721
038-2300-721

14 Series

DM9
DMoC
DM912
EMOC
JM9

Dreadnought: Spruce top/ Mahogany back & sides/ Standard Case

Dreadnought Cutaway: Spruce top/ Mahogany back & sides/ Standard Case

Deadnought 12-String: All solid Sitka Spruce top/ Mahogany back & sides/ Light Satin Finish/ Standard Case
Little Jumbo Cutaway: Spruce top/ Mahogany back &sides/ Standard Case

Jumbo: Spruce top/ Mahogany back & sides/ Standard Case

"The next step up" - versatile instruments with ebony fingerboard and bridge, and gloss top finish

038-3100-721
038-3120-721
038-3200-721
038-3210-721
038-3300-721

28 Series

DM14
DM14C
DR14
DR14C
EM14C

Dreadnought: Spruce top/ Mahogany back & sides/ Standard Case
Dreadnought Cutaway: Spruce top/ Mahogany back & sides/ Standard Case
Dreadnought: Spruce top/ Rosewood back & sides/ Standard Case
Dreadnought Cutaway: Spruce top/ Rosewood back & sides/ Standard Case
Little Jumbo Cutaway: Spruce top/ Mahogany back & sides/ Standard Case

A professional series instrument in both looks and sound, with gold tuners, abalone trim, and full gloss finish

038-4300-821
389-4150-021
389-4160-021
038-4400-821
389-6000-021
038-4600-821
038-4500-821
038-4700-821

DM28
DM28C
DM2812
DR28
JF2812
JK28C
ER28C
PM28

Dreadnought: Spruce top/ Mahogany back & sides/ Deluxe Case

Dreadnought Cutaway; Spruce top/ Mahogany back & sides/ Deluxe Case

Dreadnought 12-String; Spruce Top/ Mahogany back & sides/ Deluxe Case

Dreadnought: Spruce top/ Rosewood back & sides/ Deluxe Case

Jumbo 12-String: Sitka Spruce top/Figured Maple back & sides/ Ebony fingerbrd & Br/ Gloss finish/ Deluxe Case
Jumbo Cutaway: Spruce top/ Koa back & sides/ Deluxe Case

Little Jumbo Cutaway: Sitka Spruce top/ Rosewood back & sides/ Gloss Finish/ Gold Tuners/ Deluxe Case
Parlor Style: Spruce top/ Mahogany back & sides/ Deluxe Case

R R R T I o

R A R il

©® P B PO B

R R IR T R

U.S. MSRP

760.00
910.00
980.00
1,100.00
1,300.00
2,300.00
2,500.00
1,200.00
2,100.00
990.00

970.00
1,170.00
1,170.00
1,200.00
1,140.00

1,370.00
1,570.00
1,410.00
1,610.00
1,580.00

1,680.00
1,880.00
1,880.00
1,780.00
2,400.00
2,150.00
1,950.00
1,730.00



Part Number Model Description
55 Series

A professional series instrument in both looks and sound, with gold tuners, abalone trim, satin neck and full gloss finish

389-4190-021 DR55 Dreadnought: Sitka Spruce top/ Rosewood back & sides/ Maple Binding/ Abalone Floral Inlay/ Gloss finish/ Deluxe Cas
389-6300-021 JR55 Jumbo: Sitka Spruce top/Rosewood back & sides/ Maple Binding/ Abalone Floral Inlay/ Gloss finish/ Deluxe Case

Mandolins
Featuring the offset 'Wing' soundhole for increased tonal performance

038-1300-721 M1E Wing Series Mandolin: Spruce top/ Mahogany back & sides/ Passive E pickup/ Gig Bag

389-1330-021 M3 Wing Series Mandolin: Sitka Spruce top/ Figured Maple back & sides/ Gold tuners/ Gloss Finish/ Deluxe Case
PiCkUD ODtiOﬂS * Papoose models only available with Fishman E-Passive Transducer

XXX-XXX4-XXX  E4 Fishman Prefix Plus transducer with active preamp

XXX-XXX6-XxX  E6 L.R. Baggs ""Miratone" 2 band EQ and sweep notch filter

XXX-XXXT-Xxx  E7 B-Band active, fixed curve EQ, saddle/end-pin system

Color Options

All Tacoma Instruments are priced as Natural. Other colors are available at an upcharge, please check wth your favorite Tacoma® dealer for pricing.
Sunburst -x00

Cherry Burst x30
Black -x06
Trans Red -x38
Trans Amber -x20

Trans Blueburst x27

*Qther colors may be available by request. Please note that color options are only available on gloss finish instruments

Custom Options
Tacoma's fine staff of luthiers are capable of creating a special instrument to meet your musical needs.

$
$

©

© &P

©

Check with your favorite Tacoma dealer for available options and pricing. Some available custom options include:

Available custom options include:

Inlay Patterns Back and Sides
Top Options Binding Options
Purfling Tuner Upgrades

Please note: Custom option instruments are built to order, and will take 90 - 180 days for production from date of order.

*Left Hand models available in these body styles at no upcharge

Dreadnought Dreadnought Cutaway
Parlor Little Jumbo Cutaway
Jumbo Jumbo Cutaway

*Wing Series models not available left handed

*Fretless Bass option available at no upcharge

All prices, colors and specifications are subject to change without notice.

U.S. MSRP

2,200.00
2,400.00

850.00
1,900.00

250.00
200.00

160.00



MADE IN USA

L CRErTNoR TS

FINE ACOUSTIC INSTRUMENTS

8860 E. Chaparral Road e Suite 100 e Scottsdale, AZ 85250-2618 ¢ USA
Tel.: 480-596-9690 e Fax: 480-596-1384 ¢ www.tacomaguitars.com

ALL PRICES AND SPECIFICATIONS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE.
PN:991-5020-323




	Sheet1

