



Part Number	Model	Description	U	.S. MSRP
Wing Series				
A highly unique serie	es featuring	the offset 'Wing' soundhole for increased tonal performance		
038-1400-321	P1	Papoose: Cedar top/ Mahogany back & sides/ Gig Bag. Tuned A-A	\$	760.00
038-1410-721	P112	Papoose 12-String: Cedar top/ Mahogany back/sides/ Gig Bag. Tuned A-A	\$	910.00
038-1100-721	C1C	"Chief" Small Bodied Cutaway: Cedar top/ Mahogany back & sides/ Standard Case	\$	980.00
038-1200-721	CB10C*	"Thunderchief 4-String" Bass: Spruce top/ Mahogany back & sides/ Standard Case	\$	1,100.00
389-1250-021	CB105C	"Thunderchief 5-String" Bass: Spruce top/ Mahogany back & sides/ Standard Case	\$	1,300.00
389-3201-021	CB28C*	"Thunderchief 4-String" Bass: Sitka Spruce top/ Figured Maple back & sides/ Gloss Finish/ Deluxe Case	\$	2,300.00
389-3190-021	CB285C	"Thunderchief 5-String" Bass: Sitka Spruce top/ Figured Maple back & sides/ Gloss Finish/ Deluxe Case	\$	2,500.00
038-1000-721	BM6C	"Thunderhawk" Baritone: Spruce top/ Mahogany back & sides/ Standard Case. Tuned B-B	\$	1,200.00
389-2600-021	BF28C	"Thunderhawk" Baritone: Sitka Spruce top/ Figured Maple Back & Sides/ Gloss Finish/ Deluxe Case. Tuned B-B	\$	2,100.00
038-1500-721	RM6C	"Roadking" Dreadnought Cutaway: Spruce top/ Mahogany back & sides/ Standard Case	\$	990.00

*Fretless Bass option available at No Upcharge

9 Series

An affordable series of Mahogany instruments in three body styles

038-2100-721	DM9	Dreadnought: Spruce top/ Mahogany back & sides/ Standard Case	\$ 970.00
038-2110-721	DM9C	Dreadnought Cutaway: Spruce top/ Mahogany back & sides/ Standard Case	\$ 1,170.00
038-9270-000	DM912	Deadnought 12-String: All solid Sitka Spruce top/ Mahogany back & sides/ Light Satin Finish/ Standard Case	\$ 1,170.00
038-2200-721	EM9C	Little Jumbo Cutaway: Spruce top/ Mahogany back &sides/ Standard Case	\$ 1,200.00
038-2300-721	JM9	Jumbo: Spruce top/ Mahogany back & sides/ Standard Case	\$ 1,140.00

14 Series

 $"The \ next \ step \ up" \ - \ versatile \ instruments \ with \ ebony \ fingerboard \ and \ bridge, \ and \ gloss \ top \ finish$

038-3100-721DM14Dreadnought: Spruce top/ Mahogany back & sides/ Standard Case\$ 1,370.00038-3120-721DM14CDreadnought Cutaway: Spruce top/ Mahogany back & sides/ Standard Case\$ 1,570.00		I I		$\mathcal{J}_{\mathcal{J}}$	
	038	-3100-721	DM14	Dreadnought: Spruce top/ Mahogany back & sides/ Standard Case	\$ 1,370.00
4 440.00 h	038	-3120-721	DM14C	Dreadnought Cutaway: Spruce top/ Mahogany back & sides/ Standard Case	\$ 1,570.00
038-3200-721 DR14 Dreadnought: Spruce top/ Rosewood back & sides/ Standard Case \$ 1,410.00	038	-3200-721	DR14	Dreadnought: Spruce top/ Rosewood back & sides/ Standard Case	\$ 1,410.00
038-3210-721 DR14C Dreadnought Cutaway: Spruce top/ Rosewood back & sides/ Standard Case \$ 1,610.00	038	-3210-721	DR14C	Dreadnought Cutaway: Spruce top/ Rosewood back & sides/ Standard Case	\$ 1,610.00
038-3300-721 EM14C Little Jumbo Cutaway: Spruce top/ Mahogany back & sides/ Standard Case \$ 1,580.00	038	-3300-721	EM14C	Little Jumbo Cutaway: Spruce top/ Mahogany back & sides/ Standard Case	\$ 1,580.00

28 Series

A professional series instrument in both looks and sound, with gold tuners, abalone trim, and full gloss finish

038-4300-821	DM28	Dreadnought: Spruce top/ Mahogany back & sides/ Deluxe Case	\$ 1,680.00
389-4150-021	DM28C	Dreadnought Cutaway; Spruce top/ Mahogany back & sides/ Deluxe Case	\$ 1,880.00
389-4160-021	DM2812	Dreadnought 12-String; Spruce Top/ Mahogany back & sides/ Deluxe Case	\$ 1,880.00
038-4400-821	DR28	Dreadnought: Spruce top/ Rosewood back & sides/ Deluxe Case	\$ 1,780.00
389-6000-021	JF2812	Jumbo 12-String: Sitka Spruce top/Figured Maple back & sides/ Ebony fingerbrd & Br/ Gloss finish/ Deluxe Case	\$ 2,400.00
038-4600-821	JK28C	Jumbo Cutaway: Spruce top/ Koa back & sides/ Deluxe Case	\$ 2,150.00
038-4500-821	ER28C	Little Jumbo Cutaway: Sitka Spruce top/ Rosewood back & sides/ Gloss Finish/ Gold Tuners/ Deluxe Case	\$ 1,950.00
038-4700-821	PM28	Parlor Style: Spruce top/ Mahogany back & sides/ Deluxe Case	\$ 1,730.00

Part Number <u>55 Series</u>	Model	Description	U.S. MSRP
A professional serie	s instrumen	t in both looks and sound, with gold tuners, abalone trim, satin neck and full gloss finish	
389-4190-021	DR55	Dreadnought: Sitka Spruce top/ Rosewood back & sides/ Maple Binding/ Abalone Floral Inlay/ Gloss finish/ Deluxe Cas \$	2,200.00
389-6300-021	JR55	Jumbo: Sitka Spruce top/Rosewood back & sides/ Maple Binding/ Abalone Floral Inlay/ Gloss finish/ Deluxe Case \$	2,400.00

<u>Mandolins</u>

Featuring the offset 'Wing' soundhole for increased tonal performance

038-1300-721	M1E	Wing Series Mandolin: Spruce top/ Mahogany back & sides/ Passive E pickup/ Gig Bag	\$ 850.00
389-1330-021	М3	Wing Series Mandolin: Sitka Spruce top/Figured Maple back & sides/Gold tuners/Gloss Finish/ Deluxe Case	\$ 1,900.00

Pickup Options	* Papoose models only available with Fishman E-Passive Transducer
----------------	---

xxx-xxx4-xxx	E4	Fishman Prefix Plus transducer with active preamp	\$	250.00
xxx-xxx6-xxx	E6	L.R. Baggs "Miratone" 2 band EQ and sweep notch filter	\$	200.00
xxx-xxx7-xxx	E7	B-Band active, fixed curve EQ, saddle/end-pin system	\$	160.00
XXX-XXX/-XXX	L/	B-Band active, fixed curve EQ, saddle/end-pin system	•	200.00

Color Options

All Tacoma Instruments are priced as Natural. Other colors are available at an upcharge, please check wth your favorite Tacoma® dealer for pricing.

 Sunburst
 -x00

 Cherry Burst
 -x30

 Black
 -x06

 Trans Red
 -x38

 Trans Amber
 -x20

 Trans Blueburst
 -x27

Custom Options

Tacoma's fine staff of luthiers are capable of creating a special instrument to meet your musical needs. Check with your favorite Tacoma dealer for available options and pricing. Some available custom options include:

Available custom options include:

Inlay Patterns Back and Sides
Top Options Binding Options
Purfling Tuner Upgrades

Please note: Custom option instruments are built to order, and will take 90 - 180 days for production from date of order.

*Left Hand models available in these body styles at no upcharge

Dreadnought Dreadnought Cutaway
Parlor Little Jumbo Cutaway
Jumbo Cutaway

*Wing Series models not available left handed

All prices, colors and specifications are subject to change without notice.

^{*}Other colors may be available by request. Please note that color options are only available on gloss finish instruments

^{*}Fretless Bass option available at no upcharge



FINE ACOUSTIC INSTRUMENTS

8860 E. Chaparral Road • Suite 100 • Scottsdale, AZ 85250-2618 • USA Tel.: 480-596-9690 • Fax: 480-596-1384 • www.tacomaguitars.com

ALL PRICES AND SPECIFICATIONS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. ${\rm PN: 991\text{-}5020\text{-}323}$